

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RVWO/13/2025
WITH WPO/1799/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2025

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS
VS
VIVEK SINGH AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 13th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
...for the applicant

The Court : On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the review applicants, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 3rd February, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

S.Bag/sk