

OD-3

RVWO/13/2025
WITH WPO/1799/2023
IA NO.GA/1/2025
GA/2/2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction (Review)
ORIGINAL SIDE

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.

-VERSUS-

VIVEK SINGH & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 3rd February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumy8opriyo Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Kaushani De, Adv.

Mr. Adrish Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

...for the respondent no.16.

The Court: Heard learned counsel for the partiers. The petitioner will serve the memorandum of review and the connected applications upon the respondent within a week from today and shall file affidavit of service on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration on 17th February, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)