

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

RVWO/13/2025  
WITH  
WPO/1799/2023

IA NO: GA/1/2025, GA/2/2026

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS  
VS  
VIVEK SINGH AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA  
Date : 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

Appearance:

*Mr. Somopriyo Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mohini Majumdar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Roshan Pathak, Adv.*  
*Ms. Kaushani Dey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Adrish Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*..for the writ petitioners*

*Mr. Asoke Kr. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.*  
*..for KMC/applicants*

*Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debductta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.*  
*..for respondent nos.16 to 18*

The Court: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the writ petitioners  
prays for an accommodation for a week.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos.16  
to 18 prays for some more time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the opposition be filed positively within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

bp.